

## COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in October 2021

### HIGHLIGHTS

#### October 2021 throughput

- For the month of October, total throughput (excluding QPI) slightly decreased by 0.8% YoY. Terminals of overseas region continued their growth momentum, especially CSP Zeebrugge Terminal and Abu Dhabi Terminal posted a YoY growth of 42.4% and 32.3% in their total throughput, respectively.
- Subsidiaries -1.9% yoy
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) -0.5% yoy
- Overseas portfolio +3.5% yoy
- Greater China portfolio (excluding QPI) -2.4% yoy

#### 2021 YTD throughput

- For the first 10 months of 2021, CSPL recorded a 4.1% YoY growth in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +4.2% yoy
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +4.1% yoy
- Overseas portfolio +5.6% yoy
- Greater China portfolio (excluding QPI) +3.6% yoy

### Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (‘000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (‘000 TEU)		
		Oct 2021	Oct 2020	y-o-y	Oct 2021	Oct 2020	y-o-y
<b>Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)</b>		<b>1,645.8</b>	<b>1,697.2</b>	<b>-3.0%</b>	<b>16,608.0</b>	<b>17,078.4</b>	<b>-2.8%</b>
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	322.1	274.2	17.5%	2,950.4	4,462.4	-33.9%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.0	2.4	-16.7%	16.1	16.8	-4.0%
3	Tianjin Port Euroasia International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	285.0	296.7	-3.9%	2,938.1	2,591.7	13.4%
4	Tianjin Container Terminals	759.0	764.4	-0.7%	7,619.3	6,706.1	13.6%
5	Yingkou Terminals	153.6	237.1	-35.2%	1,964.6	2,218.9	-11.5%
6	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	60.8	64.8	-6.2%	600.8	579.9	3.6%
7	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	63.2	57.6	9.8%	518.7	502.7	3.2%
<b>Yangtze River Delta</b>		<b>1,321.5</b>	<b>1,356.7</b>	<b>-2.6%</b>	<b>12,925.8</b>	<b>12,099.4</b>	<b>6.8%</b>
8	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	228.0	235.7	-3.3%	2,140.3	2,027.6	5.6%
9	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	600.8	575.9	4.3%	5,683.7	5,146.7	10.4%
10	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	262.9	267.8	-1.8%	2,626.0	2,611.0	0.6%
11	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	83.4	101.2	-17.6%	873.8	866.8	0.8%
12	Zhangjiagang Win Hanverky Container Terminal Co., Ltd. <sup>(1)</sup>	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	48.0	n.a.
13	Yangzhou Yuanyang Int'l Ports Co., Ltd <sup>(1)</sup>	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	n.a.	31.8	n.a.
14	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	32.9	40.4	-18.6%	389.6	198.4	96.4%
15	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	113.5	135.7	-16.4%	1,212.4	1,169.1	3.7%
<b>Southeast Coast and others</b>		<b>521.9</b>	<b>459.5</b>	<b>13.6%</b>	<b>5,085.2</b>	<b>4,477.4</b>	<b>13.6%</b>
16	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	206.5	192.3	7.4%	2,120.5	1,685.3	25.8%
17	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	109.1	111.3	-2.0%	1,033.9	1,100.5	-6.1%
18	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	29.5	23.3	26.6%	273.1	394.7	-30.8%
19	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	176.8	132.6	33.4%	1,657.8	1,296.9	27.8%
<b>Pearl River Delta</b>		<b>2,445.9</b>	<b>2,629.5</b>	<b>-7.0%</b>	<b>23,502.5</b>	<b>22,786.6</b>	<b>3.1%</b>
20	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,209.5	1,338.8	-9.7%	11,427.0	10,866.8	5.2%

21	Guangzhou Terminals	986.3	1,029.4	-4.2%	9,503.9	9,379.7	1.3%
22	Hong Kong Terminals	250.1	261.3	-4.3%	2,571.7	2,540.1	1.2%
<b>Southwest Coast</b>		<b>586.0</b>	<b>539.1</b>	<b>8.7%</b>	<b>4,771.7</b>	<b>4,292.7</b>	<b>11.2%</b>
23	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd <sup>(2)</sup>	586.0	539.1	8.7%	4,771.7	4,292.7	11.2%
<b>Overseas</b>		<b>2,611.9</b>	<b>2,524.2</b>	<b>3.5%</b>	<b>24,841.0</b>	<b>23,513.8</b>	<b>5.6%</b>
24	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	364.4	407.2	-10.5%	4,025.3	4,103.7	-1.9%
25	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	320.5	333.8	-4.0%	3,016.8	2,792.7	8.0%
26	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	81.9	57.5	42.4%	760.3	491.1	54.8%
27	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	290.2	341.6	-15.1%	3,012.4	3,127.2	-3.7%
28	Kumport Liman	112.1	105.2	6.6%	1,037.8	1,002.3	3.5%
29	Antwerp Gateway NV	193.4	219.5	-11.9%	1,838.0	1,860.0	-1.2%
30	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	379.6	437.4	-13.2%	3,943.9	4,255.5	-7.3%
31	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	312.9	323.7	-3.3%	3,196.4	3,094.1	3.3%
32	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	23.1	26.0	-11.1%	244.5	195.3	25.2%
33	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	224.3	215.1	4.3%	2,225.1	1,986.0	12.0%
34	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	5.2	6.2	-17.2%	57.7	48.8	18.2%
35	APM Terminals Vado	15.2	n.a	n.a.	15.2	n.a	n.a.
36	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	67.5	51.0	32.3%	563.0	557.1	1.1%
37	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	221.4	n.a.	n.a.	904.7	n.a.	n.a.
<b>Total <sup>(3)</sup></b>		<b>9,132.9</b>	<b>9,206.1</b>	<b>-0.8%</b>	<b>87,734.2</b>	<b>84,248.4</b>	<b>4.1%</b>

Note:

- (1) The Company has completed the disposal of Zhangjiagang Terminal and Yangzhou Yuanyang Terminal. Consequently, throughput of these two terminals has been excluded from the Company's throughput data since February 2020
- (2) On 30 November 2020, the Company completed the acquisition of 26% equity interest in Beibu Gulf Terminal through injection of its equity interest in Qinzhou International Terminal into Beibu Gulf Terminal and cash consideration. Therefore, throughput of Qinzhou International Terminal from January to November 2020 was included in throughput of Beibu Gulf Port. And throughput of Beibu Gulf Terminal was included in throughput of Beibu Gulf Port starting from December 2020.
- (3) CSPL held 19.79% of Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. ("QPI") as of the end of September 2021, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table mainly because QPI doesn't announce monthly throughput.



*For further inquiries, please contact:*

**Investor Relations Department**

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com